Box score

Official Basketball Box Score
Manhattan Chrst. vs. Emmaus

1/12/2024 at 2:00 PM @ Ankeny, IA

VISITORS: Manhattan Chrst. (3-8, 1-0)

# PLAYER NAME

0  Micah Lovett *
10 Mason Ellis *
12 Dyelan Reed *
23 Jamie Juncal *
24 Cody Mericle *

1 Caden Hurla

2 Jaxon Hurla

4 Desmond Lindsey
11 Vacario Triplett
15  Will Schmidt

21 Davis Rokey

34  Alex Sturtz

45 Cameron Heiman
T™M Team

Totals

TOTAL FG%
3-Pt. FG%

F Throw%

FGM-A

5-8
1-2

4-7

2-3

39-70

1st Half : 54.5%

1st Half : 50.0%

1st Half : 60.0%

3PM-A  FTM-A
1-3 6-6
0-0 0-0
1-1 11
1-3 0-0
0-1 0-0
1-3 2-2
1-3 2-2
0-1 1-2
2-3 1-5
1-1 0-0
1-1 2-3
0-0 0-0
0-0 2-2

9-20 17-23

OREB DREB

0

2nd Half : 56.8%
2nd Half : 37.5%

2nd Half : 84.6%
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TP AST TO BLK STL

10 2 1 0
9 2 4 0
4 0 1 1
7 2 0 0
9 1 0 0
1 1 0 0

17 3 2 0
3 2 0 0

13 2 1 0
6 0 0 0
6 0 1 0

0

104 19 12 3

Game: 55.7%
Game: 45.0%

Game: 73.9%

0

MIN

199

HOME TEAM: Emmaus (3-11, 0-3)

FGM-A

3PM-A

FTM-A

REB

PF TP AST TO BLK

STL

MIN

PLAYER NAME
1  Mitchell Marr *
4 Quan Patterson *
13 Landon Jacobus *
22 Nashon Harper *
25  Zach Scholl *

2  Obadiah Moore
5 Joshua Stewart
10 Noah Eells

11 Tyler Casey

Manhattan Chrst. vs. Emmaus

0-2

0-6
6-10
3-7

1-3

0-1

0-6
5-8
3-7
1-3

1-5

0-0

0-0
2-2
3-3

0-0

OREB  DREB
0 2
0 0
1 0
0 3
0 2
0 4
0 1
0 0
2 3

4 1 1 0
4 1 4 0
o 1 2 0
7 1 6 0
0 1 1 2
9 0 0 0
2 3 2 0
3 0 2 0
3 4 4 0

21
24
17
20
22
17
25
11

23
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15 Seth Kerttula 1-3 0-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 2 1 1 0 0 12
33 Jacob Leslie 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 3 0 0 1 0 0 1 9
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 20-55 15-42 9-12 3 19 22 23 64 14 23 2 7 201
TOTAL FG% 1st Half : 39.3% 2nd Half : 33.3% Game: 36.4%
3-Pt. FG% 1st Half : 39.1% 2nd Half : 31.6% Game: 35.7%
F Throw% 1st Half : 40.0% 2nd Half : 100.0% Game: 75.0%
SCORE BY PERIODS 1 2 TOTAL
Manhattan Chrst. 48 56 - 104
Emmaus 33 31 - 64
Officials: ,,

Attendance: 15

Technical fouls: MANHATTA-None. EMMAUS-None.

Points in the paint: MANHATTA-48, EMMAUS-6. Points off turnovers: MANHATTA-28, EMMAUS-8.
2nd chance points: MANHATTA-15, EMMAUS-3. Fast break points: MANHATTA-10, EMMAUS-2.
Bench Points: MANHATTA-62, EMMAUS-39.
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Play by Play

19:50

19:35

19:35

19:10

18:43

18:43

18:31

18:31

18:21

18:01

18:01

17:45

17:45

17:36

17:36

17:10

17:01

17:00

16:57

16:57

16:45

16:44

16:42

16:39

16:36

16:36

16:24

16:24

16:10

16:10

16:10

15:58

15:58

15:49

1st Half

ELLIS,MASON made jump shot

JUNCAL,JAMIE made jump shot

ELLIS,MASON defensive rebound

LOVETT,MICAH missed 3-pt. jump shot

Turnover by JUNCAL,JAMIE

Foul by JUNCAL,JAMIE

MERICLE,CODY defensive rebound

REED,DYELAN missed jump shot

Turnover by ELLIS,MASON

JUNCAL,JAMIE defensive rebound

Turnover by REED,DYELAN

LOVETT,MICAH made jump shot

Assist by JUNCAL,JAMIE

Block by LOVETT,MICAH

ELLIS,MASON defensive rebound

REED,DYELAN missed jump shot

Foul by LOVETT,MICAH

Manhattan Chrst. vs. Emmaus

HARPER,NASHON made 3-pt. jump shot

Assist by PATTERSON,QUAN

PATTERSON,QUAN missed 3-pt. jump shot

HARPER,NASHON defensive rebound

Turnover by HARPER,NASHON

JACOBUS,LANDON missed 3-pt. jump shot

TEAM deadball rebound

Turnover by PATTERSON,QUAN

Steal by JACOBUS,LANDON

HARPER,NASHON missed 3-pt. jump shot

Foul by PATTERSON,QUAN

Foul by MARR,MITCHELL

Steal by HARPER,NASHON
Turnover by JACOBUS,LANDON

Foul by JACOBUS,LANDON

MARR,MITCHELL missed jump shot

MARR,MITCHELL defensive rebound
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15:38

15:38

15:24

15:09

15:04

15:04

14:42

14:42

14:42

14:12

14:12

14:12

14:12

14:12

13:58

13:34

13:34

13:26

13:26

13:26

13:26

13:26

13:26

13:26

13:26

13:26

13:13

13:13

13:03

13:03

12:57

12:57

12:46

12:46

12:41

12:29

12:28

12:26

12:17

12:17

12:01

12:01

JUNCAL,JAMIE defensive rebound

JUNCAL,JAMIE made 3-pt. jump shot

HURLA,JAXON enters the game
ELLIS,MASON goes to the bench

LOVETT,MICAH missed jump shot

TEAM deadball rebound

HURLA,JAXON made jump shot

LOVETT,MICAH defensive rebound

LOVETT,MICAH made jump shot

LOVETT,MICAH made free throw
HURLA,CADEN enters the game
ROKEY,DAVIS enters the game
STURTZ,ALEX enters the game
LOVETT,MICAH goes to the bench
MERICLE,CODY goes to the bench

REED,DYELAN goes to the bench

JUNCAL,JAMIE missed jump shot

JUNCAL,JAMIE offensive rebound

Turnover by JUNCAL,JAMIE

HURLA,CADEN missed 3-pt. jump shot

Manhattan Chrst. vs. Emmaus

11-6

11-6

11-6

13-6

13-6

14-6

14-6

14-6

14-6

14-6

14-6

14-6

14-6

14-6

14-6

14-6

14-9

14-9

14-9

14-9

14-9

14-9

14-9

14-9

14-9

14-9

14-12

14-12

SCHOLL,ZACH missed 3-pt. jump shot

HARPER,NASHON made 3-pt. jump shot

Block by SCHOLL,ZACH

Turnover by PATTERSON,QUAN
CASEY,TYLER enters the game
STEWART,JOSHUA enters the game
PATTERSON,QUAN goes to the bench

MARR,MITCHELL goes to the bench

SCHOLL,ZACH missed 3-pt. jump shot

Foul by STEWART,JOSHUA

KERTTULA,SETH enters the game
JACOBUS,LANDON goes to the bench
SCHOLL,ZACH missed 3-pt. jump shot
CASEY,TYLER offensive rebound
HARPER,NASHON made 3-pt. jump shot

Assist by CASEY, TYLER

Foul by SCHOLL,ZACH

Steal by HARPER,NASHON

Turnover by HARPER,NASHON

CASEY,TYLER defensive rebound
HARPER,NASHON made 3-pt. jump shot

Assist by KERTTULA,SETH
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11:51

11:51

11:45

11:45

11:45

11:45

11:45

11:30

11:18

11:18

11:05

11:05

10:56

10:56

10:36

10:36

10:18

10:18

10:08

10:08

10:04

10:04

10:04

10:04

10:04

09:51

09:49

09:47

09:47

09:38

09:38

09:23

09:23

09:05

09:05

09:05

09:05

09:05

08:48

08:46

08:44

08:44

JUNCAL,JAMIE missed jump shot

HURLA,CADEN offensive rebound

HURLA,CADEN made free throw
HURLA,CADEN made free throw
TRIPLETT,VACARIO enters the game

JUNCAL,JAMIE goes to the bench

HURLA,JAXON made 3-pt. jump shot

Assist by TRIPLETT,VACARIO

TRIPLETT,VACARIO made 3-pt. jump shot

Assist by HURLA,CADEN

HURLA,JAXON missed 3-pt. jump shot
HURLA,CADEN offensive rebound
ROKEY,DAVIS made 3-pt. jump shot
Assist by TRIPLETT,VACARIO

FULL TIMEOUT by Manhattan Chrst.

Steal by HURLA,CADEN

HURLA,CADEN missed jump shot

HURLA,JAXON defensive rebound
TRIPLETT,VACARIO made 3-pt. jump shot
Assist by ROKEY,DAVIS

Foul by TRIPLETT,VACARIO

Steal by ROKEY,DAVIS

ROKEY,DAVIS made jump shot

Manhattan Chrst. vs. Emmaus

14-12

14-12

14-12

15-12

16 - 12

16 -12

16 -12

16-12

19-12

19-12

19-15

19-15

22-15

22-15

22-17

22 -17

22-17

22 -17

25-17

25-17

25-17

25-17

25-17

25-17

25-17

25-17

25-17

25-17

25-17

25-17

25-17

28 -17

28 -17

28 -17

28 - 17

28 -17

28 -17

28 -17

28 - 17

28 -17

30-17

30-17

Foul by SCHOLL,ZACH

Turnover by HARPER,NASHON

CASEY,TYLER made 3-pt. jump shot

Assist by HARPER,NASHON

KERTTULA,SETH made jump shot

Assist by SCHOLL,ZACH

MARR,MITCHELL enters the game
PATTERSON,QUAN enters the game
STEWART,JOSHUA goes to the bench
SCHOLL,ZACH goes to the bench

Turnover by HARPER,NASHON

MARR,MITCHELL defensive rebound

KERTTULA,SETH missed 3-pt. jump shot

MOORE,OBADIAH enters the game
SCHOLL,ZACH enters the game
HARPER,NASHON goes to the bench
KERTTULA,SETH goes to the bench

Turnover by PATTERSON,QUAN

Foul by CASEY, TYLER
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08:44 ROKEY,DAVIS missed free throw
08:44

08:44 MERICLE,CODY enters the game
08:44 STURTZ,ALEX goes to the bench
08:28

08:28 HURLA,CADEN defensive rebound
08:22

08:22 TRIPLETT,VACARIO missed free throw
08:22 TEAM deadball rebound

08:22 TRIPLETT,VACARIO missed free throw
08:22

08:22 REED,DYELAN enters the game

08:22 ROKEY,DAVIS goes to the bench
08:22

08:22

08:22

08:22

08:08

08:08 HURLA,JAXON defensive rebound
08:01 REED,DYELAN made 3-pt. jump shot
08:01 Assist by HURLA,JAXON

07:44

07:43 Steal by TRIPLETT,VACARIO

07:41

07:41

07:41 TRIPLETT,VACARIO missed free throw
07:41

07:41 ELLIS,MASON enters the game

07:41 LOVETT,MICAH enters the game

07:41 HURLA,JAXON goes to the bench
07:41 HURLA,CADEN goes to the bench
07:38 Foul by TRIPLETT,VACARIO

07:22

07:22

06:54 ELLIS,MASON missed jump shot

06:54 MERICLE,CODY offensive rebound
06:49 MERICLE,CODY missed jump shot
06:49 TRIPLETT,VACARIO offensive rebound
06:45 TRIPLETT,VACARIO made jump shot
06:43 JUNCAL,JAMIE enters the game

06:43 TRIPLETT,VACARIO goes to the bench

06:27

Manhattan Chrst. vs. Emmaus

30-17

30-17

30-17

30-17

30-17

30-17

30-17

30-17

30-17

30-17

30-17

30-17

30-17

30-17

30-17

30-17

30-17

30-17

30-17

33-17

33-17

33-17

33-17

33-17

33-17

33-17

33-17

33-17

33-17

33-17

33-17

33-17

33-20

33-20

33-20

33-20

33-20

33-20

35-20

35-20

35-20

35-23

MOORE,OBADIAH defensive rebound

MARR,MITCHELL missed 3-pt. jump shot

Foul by MARR,MITCHELL

LESLIE,JACOB defensive rebound

LESLIE,JACOB enters the game
JACOBUS,LANDON enters the game
SCHOLL,ZACH goes to the bench
MARR,MITCHELL goes to the bench

PATTERSON,QUAN missed jump shot

Turnover by CASEY,TYLER

Foul by MOORE,OBADIAH

FULL TIMEOUT by Emmaus

MOORE,OBADIAH defensive rebound

MOORE,OBADIAH made 3-pt. jump shot

Assist by LESLIE,JACOB

PATTERSON,QUAN made 3-pt. jump shot
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06:18

06:18

06:18

06:18

06:18

06:02

06:02

05:47

05:47

05:33

05:33

05:33

05:16

05:16

05:07

05:07

04:45

04:45

04:31

04:31

04:22

04:22

03:58

03:58

03:58

03:58

03:58

03:58

03:58

03:54

03:52

03:52

03:37

03:37

03:27

03:27

03:22

03:21

02:56

02:56

02:34

02:34

LOVETT,MICAH made free throw

LOVETT,MICAH made free throw

LOVETT,MICAH missed 3-pt. jump shot

Block by MERICLE,CODY

JUNCAL,JAMIE defensive rebound
REED,DYELAN made jump shot

Assist by LOVETT,MICAH

JUNCAL,JAMIE missed 3-pt. jump shot

MERICLE,CODY defensive rebound

Turnover by JUNCAL,JAMIE

Foul by MERICLE,CODY

JUNCAL,JAMIE missed jump shot

LOVETT,MICAH defensive rebound

Turnover by LOVETT,MICAH

TEAM deadball rebound
MERICLE,CODY missed 3-pt. jump shot

MERICLE,CODY offensive rebound

Manhattan Chrst. vs. Emmaus

35-23

36-23

37-23

37-23

37-23

37-26

37-26

37-26

37-26

37-26

37-26

37-26

37-26

37-26

39-26

39-26

39-29

39-29

39-29

39-29

39-29

39-29

39-29

39-29

39-29

39-29

39-29

39-29

39-29

39-31

39-31

39-32

39-32

39-32

39-32

39-32

39-32

39-32

39-32

39-32

39-32

39-32

Foul by JACOBUS,LANDON

STEWART,JOSHUA enters the game
JACOBUS,LANDON goes to the bench
MOORE,OBADIAH made 3-pt. jump shot

Assist by CASEY, TYLER

CASEY,TYLER defensive rebound

PATTERSON,QUAN missed jump shot

CASEY,TYLER offensive rebound

PATTERSON,QUAN missed 3-pt. jump shot

STEWART,JOSHUA made 3-pt. jump shot

Assist by CASEY,TYLER

LESLIE,JACOB defensive rebound

CASEY,TYLER missed 3-pt. jump shot

KERTTULA,SETH enters the game
HARPER,NASHON enters the game
EELLS,NOAH enters the game
LESLIE,JACOB goes to the bench
MOORE,OBADIAH goes to the bench
CASEY,TYLER goes to the bench

HARPER,NASHON made jump shot

HARPER,NASHON made free throw

HARPER,NASHON defensive rebound

EELLS,NOAH missed 3-pt. jump shot

Steal by HARPER,NASHON

STEWART,JOSHUA missed 3-pt. jump shot
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02:29

02:05

02:05

01:57

01:57

01:57

01:57

01:39

01:39

01:39

01:39

01:39

01:24

01:00

01:00

00:44

00:23

00:23

00:23

00:23

00:23

00:23

00:10

19:45

19:35

19:15

19:15

19:09

18:55

18:47

18:47

18:47

18:38

18:22

17:59

17:59

17:55

17:44

17:44

Turnover by MERICLE,CODY

REED,DYELAN defensive rebound

Assist by REED,DYELAN

LOVETT,MICAH made jump shot

LOVETT,MICAH made free throw

Foul by LOVETT,MICAH

ELLIS,MASON defensive rebound

REED,DYELAN made jump shot

REED,DYELAN defensive rebound
JUNCAL,JAMIE made jump shot

Foul by ELLIS,MASON

MERICLE,CODY defensive rebound

LOVETT,MICAH made jump shot

2nd Half

Foul by JUNCAL,JAMIE

JUNCAL,JAMIE missed 3-pt. jump shot

MERICLE,CODY offensive rebound

MERICLE,CODY made jump shot

LOVETT,MICAH made free throw

LOVETT,MICAH made free throw

JUNCAL,JAMIE made jump shot

LOVETT,MICAH defensive rebound

MERICLE,CODY made jump shot

Assist by REED,DYELAN

Manhattan Chrst. vs. Emmaus

39-32

39-32

39-32

39-32

41-32

41-32

42 - 32

42 - 32

42 - 32

42 - 32

42 - 32

42 - 32

44 - 32

44 -32

44 - 32

46 - 32

46 - 32

46 - 33

46 - 33

46 - 33

46 - 33

46 - 33

48 - 33

48 - 33

48 - 35

48 - 35

48 - 35

50-35

50 -35

50-35

51-35

52-35

52 -37

54 - 37

54 - 37

54 - 37

54 - 37

56 - 37

56 - 37

PATTERSON,QUAN missed 3-pt. jump shot

Foul by PATTERSON,QUAN

HARPER,NASHON missed free throw
TEAM deadball rebound

HARPER,NASHON missed free throw

STEWART,JOSHUA missed 3-pt. jump shot

PATTERSON,QUAN made free throw

PATTERSON,QUAN missed free throw

CASEY,TYLER enters the game

EELLS,NOAH goes to the bench

HARPER,NASHON made jump shot

Turnover by PATTERSON,QUAN

Foul by HARPER,NASHON

MARR,MITCHELL made jump shot

SCHOLL,ZACH missed 3-pt. jump shot

Foul by HARPER,NASHON
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17:16

17:16 LOVETT,MICAH defensive rebound
17:01 REED,DYELAN made jump shot
17:01 Assist by JUNCAL,JAMIE

16:58

16:58 REED,DYELAN made free throw
16:38

16:38 Steal by REED,DYELAN

16:38

16:27 Turnover by JUNCAL,JAMIE

16:11 Foul by JUNCAL,JAMIE

16:05 Foul by ELLIS,MASON

15:56

15:56 Block by ELLIS,MASON

15:56 LOVETT,MICAH defensive rebound
15:46 JUNCAL,JAMIE missed jump shot
15:46

15:42

15:41 Steal by ELLIS,MASON

15:40 MERICLE,CODY missed jump shot
15:40

15:32

15:31 STURTZ,ALEX enters the game
15:31 MERICLE,CODY goes to the bench
15:20 STURTZ,ALEX made dunk

15:20 Assist by ELLIS,MASON

14:56

14:55

14:55

14:47 STURTZ,ALEX missed jump shot
14:47 REED,DYELAN offensive rebound
14:40 LOVETT,MICAH made 3-pt. jump shot
14:40 Assist by ELLIS,MASON

14:24

14:24

14:18 Foul by LOVETT,MICAH

14:18 HURLA,JAXON enters the game
14:18 LOVETT,MICAH goes to the bench
14:18

14:18

14:06

14:04 Steal by ELLIS,MASON

Manhattan Chrst. vs. Emmaus

56 - 37

56 - 37

58 - 37

58 - 37

58 - 37

59 - 37

59 - 37

59 - 37

59 - 37

59 - 37

59 - 37

59 - 37

59 - 37

59 - 37

59 - 37

59 -37

59 - 37

59 - 37

59 - 37

59 - 37

59 - 37

59 - 37

59 - 37

59 - 37

61 -37

61 -37

61 -37

61 -37

61 -37

61-37

61 -37

64 - 37

64 - 37

64 - 37

64 - 37

64 - 37

64 - 37

64 - 37

64 - 37

64 - 37

64 - 37

64 - 37

JACOBUS,LANDON missed jump shot

Foul by MARR,MITCHELL

Turnover by HARPER,NASHON

FULL TIMEOUT by Emmaus

HARPER,NASHON missed jump shot

SCHOLL,ZACH defensive rebound

Turnover by SCHOLL,ZACH

HARPER,NASHON defensive rebound

Turnover by HARPER,NASHON

Turnover by JACOBUS,LANDON
STEWART,JOSHUA enters the game

HARPER,NASHON goes to the bench

SCHOLL,ZACH missed 3-pt. jump shot

JACOBUS,LANDON offensive rebound

KERTTULA,SETH enters the game
SCHOLL,ZACH goes to the bench

Turnover by KERTTULA,SETH
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14:01

14:01

13:54

13:54

13:54

13:42

13:42

13:20

13:20

13:13

13:13

13:13

12:52

12:52

12:44

12:44

12:44

12:38

12:37

12:35

12:34

12:28

12:28

12:11

12:11

12:11

12:11

12:11

12:11

12:11

12:11

12:11

12:04

12:04

11:46

11:46

11:26

11:12

11:12

10:54

10:54

10:37

STURTZ,ALEX made jump shot

Assist by ELLIS,MASON

HURLA,CADEN enters the game

ELLIS,MASON goes to the bench

JUNCAL,JAMIE missed jump shot

Foul by JUNCAL,JAMIE

ROKEY,DAVIS enters the game

JUNCAL,JAMIE goes to the bench

TEAM deadball rebound

REED,DYELAN missed jump shot

Steal by ROKEY,DAVIS

Turnover by ROKEY,DAVIS

TRIPLETT,VACARIO enters the game

REED,DYELAN goes to the bench

ROKEY,DAVIS made jump shot

Assist by HURLA,CADEN

ROKEY,DAVIS defensive rebound

TRIPLETT,VACARIO made jump shot

STURTZ,ALEX made dunk

Assist by ROKEY,DAVIS

Manhattan Chrst. vs. Emmaus

66 - 37

66 - 37

66 - 37

66 - 37

66 - 37

66 - 40

66 - 40

66 - 40

66 - 40

66 - 40

66 - 40

66 - 40

66 - 40

66 - 40

66 - 40

66 - 40

66 - 40

66 - 40

66 - 40

66 - 40

66 - 40

66 - 43

66 - 43

66 - 43

66 - 43

66 - 43

66 - 43

66 - 43

66 - 43

66 - 43

66 - 43

66 - 43

68 - 43

68 - 43

68 - 43

68 - 43

70 -43

70-43

70-43

72 -43

72 -43

72 -43

FULL TIMEOUT by Emmaus

STEWART,JOSHUA made 3-pt. jump shot

Assist by MARR,MITCHELL

KERTTULA,SETH defensive rebound

KERTTULA,SETH missed 3-pt. jump shot

Foul by JACOBUS,LANDON

STEWART,JOSHUA defensive rebound

Turnover by STEWART,JOSHUA

Steal by STEWART,JOSHUA
STEWART,JOSHUA made 3-pt. jump shot
Assist by JACOBUS,LANDON

Foul by PATTERSON,QUAN

CASEY,TYLER enters the game
MOORE,OBADIAH enters the game
LESLIE,JACOB enters the game
PATTERSON,QUAN goes to the bench
KERTTULA,SETH goes to the bench

JACOBUS,LANDON goes to the bench

LESLIE,JACOB missed jump shot

Turnover by MARR,MITCHELL

Foul by MARR,MITCHELL

CASEY,TYLER missed 3-pt. jump shot

10 of 19



10:37 ROKEY,DAVIS defensive rebound
10:31 HURLA,JAXON missed jump shot
10:31 STURTZ,ALEX offensive rebound
10:27 STURTZ,ALEX missed jump shot
10:27 HURLA,JAXON offensive rebound
10:25 HURLA,JAXON missed jump shot
10:25

10:23 Foul by ROKEY,DAVIS

10:23

10:23

10:11

10:09 Steal by TRIPLETT,VACARIO

10:06 TRIPLETT,VACARIO made jump shot
10:02

09:42 Foul by ROKEY,DAVIS

09:42

09:42

09:33 HURLA,JAXON missed 3-pt. jump shot
09:33

09:18

09:18 HEIMAN,CAMERON enters the game
09:18 ROKEY,DAVIS goes to the bench
09:08 TRIPLETT,VACARIO missed 3-pt. jump shot
09:08

08:55

08:54 Steal by HURLA,JAXON

08:52

08:52 HURLA,JAXON made free throw
08:52 HURLA,JAXON made free throw
08:39

08:39

08:36

08:24

08:24 HEIMAN,CAMERON made free throw
08:24 HEIMAN,CAMERON made free throw
08:14 Foul by HEIMAN,CAMERON

08:14

08:14

08:14 ROKEY,DAVIS enters the game

08:14 STURTZ,ALEX goes to the bench
08:09 Turnover by TRIPLETT,VACARIO

07:59

Manhattan Chrst. vs. Emmaus

72 -43

72 -43

72 -43

72 -43

72 -43

72 - 43

72 -43

72 -43

72 -43

72 - 43

72 -43

72 -43

74 - 43

74 - 43

74 - 43

74-44

74 - 45

74 - 45

74 - 45

74 - 45

74 - 45

74 - 45

74 - 45

74 - 45

74 - 45

74 - 45

74 - 45

75-45

76 - 45

76 - 48

76 - 48

76 - 48

76 - 48

77 -48

78 - 48

78 - 48

78 - 49

78 - 50

78 - 50

78 - 50

78 - 50

78 - 50

CASEY,TYLER defensive rebound

SCHOLL,ZACH enters the game

LESLIE,JACOB goes to the bench

Turnover by STEWART,JOSHUA

30SEC TIMEOUT by Emmaus

MARR,MITCHELL made free throw

MARR,MITCHELL made free throw

SCHOLL,ZACH defensive rebound

Turnover by CASEY,TYLER

TEAM deadball rebound

Turnover by CASEY, TYLER

Foul by CASEY, TYLER

MOORE,OBADIAH made 3-pt. jump shot
Assist by STEWART,JOSHUA
FULL TIMEOUT by Emmaus

Foul by CASEY, TYLER

MOORE,OBADIAH made free throw

MOORE,OBADIAH made free throw

MOORE,OBADIAH missed jump shot
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07:59

07:47

07:35

07:35

07:17

07:02

07:02

06:51

06:51

06:51

06:51

06:51

06:51

06:51

06:39

06:39

06:30

06:30

06:30

06:30

06:20

06:20

06:08

06:08

06:06

05:52

05:52

05:37

05:37

05:37

05:32

05:32

05:28

05:28

05:28

05:28

05:28

05:28

05:28

05:28

05:16

05:16

TRIPLETT,VACARIO defensive rebound

HURLA,JAXON made jump shot

ROKEY,DAVIS defensive rebound

TRIPLETT,VACARIO made jump shot

HURLA,CADEN defensive rebound

ROKEY,DAVIS made free throw
ROKEY,DAVIS made free throw
LINDSEY,DESMOND enters the game

HURLA,JAXON goes to the bench

TRIPLETT,VACARIO defensive rebound

TRIPLETT,VACARIO missed free throw
TEAM deadball rebound

TRIPLETT,VACARIO made free throw

HURLA,CADEN defensive rebound
HEIMAN,CAMERON missed jump shot
ROKEY,DAVIS offensive rebound

ROKEY,DAVIS made jump shot

HURLA,CADEN missed jump shot

HEIMAN,CAMERON offensive rebound

HURLA,CADEN missed 3-pt. jump shot

LINDSEY,DESMOND offensive rebound

LINDSEY,DESMOND made free throw

LINDSEY,DESMOND missed free throw

SCHMIDT,WILL enters the game

TRIPLETT,VACARIO goes to the bench

SCHMIDT,WILL defensive rebound

Manhattan Chrst. vs. Emmaus

78 - 50

80 -50

80 - 50

80 -50

82-50

82-50

82-50

82-50

83-50

84 -50

84 -50

84 -50

84 -50

84 -50

84 -50

84 -50

84 -50

84 -50

84 -50

85-50

85-50

85-50

85-50

85-50

87 -50

87 -53

87 -53

87 -53

87 -53

87 -53

87 -53

87 -53

87 -53

88 -53

88 - 53

88 - 53

88 - 53

88 - 53

88 - 53

88 - 53

88 - 53

88 -53

CASEY,TYLER missed jump shot

MOORE,OBADIAH missed 3-pt. jump shot

Foul by SCHOLL,ZACH

EELLS,NOAH enters the game
MARR,MITCHELL goes to the bench

STEWART,JOSHUA missed 3-pt. jump shot

Foul by SCHOLL,ZACH

SCHOLL,ZACH missed 3-pt. jump shot

MOORE,OBADIAH made 3-pt. jump shot

Assist by CASEY,TYLER

Block by SCHOLL,ZACH

Foul by EELLS,NOAH

MOORE,OBADIAH defensive rebound

KERTTULA,SETH enters the game
SCHOLL,ZACH goes to the bench

CASEY,TYLER missed 3-pt. jump shot
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05:04

05:02

05:00

05:00

04:57

04:38

04:38

04:25

04:16

03:59

03:59

03:59

03:59

03:43

03:43

03:38

03:38

03:31

03:07

03:07

03:07

03:07

03:07

03:07

02:59

02:58

02:43

02:42

02:39

02:39

02:13

02:01

01:43

01:43

01:33

01:33

01:24

01:24

01:09

01:09

00:54

00:54

Turnover by HEIMAN,CAMERON

Assist by SCHMIDT,WILL

HURLA,CADEN made jump shot

HURLA,CADEN made 3-pt. jump shot

TRIPLETT,VACARIO enters the game

HURLA,CADEN goes to the bench

LINDSEY,DESMOND missed jump shot

HEIMAN,CAMERON defensive rebound
HEIMAN,CAMERON made jump shot

Foul by LINDSEY,DESMOND

Turnover by TRIPLETT,VACARIO

Steal by LINDSEY,DESMOND
HEIMAN,CAMERON made jump shot

Assist by LINDSEY,DESMOND

ROKEY,DAVIS made jump shot

TRIPLETT,VACARIO defensive rebound

LINDSEY,DESMOND missed 3-pt. jump shot

SCHMIDT,WILL made 3-pt. jump shot

Assist by TRIPLETT,VACARIO

Manhattan Chrst. vs. Emmaus

88 -53

88 - 53

88 -55

88 - 55

88 -55

88 - 55

90 - 55

90 - 58

93-58

93 -58

93 -58

93 -58

93 - 58

93 -58

93-58

93 -58

93-58

95 - 58

95-58

95 -59

95 - 60

95-61

95-61

95-61

95 -61

95-61

95-61

95-61

97 -61

97 -61

97 -61

99 -61

99 -61

99 -61

99 -61

99 - 61

99 - 64

99 - 64

102 - 64

102 - 64

102 - 64

102 - 64

Steal by STEWART,JOSHUA
MOORE,OBADIAH made jump shot
Assist by STEWART,JOSHUA

30SEC TIMEOUT by Emmaus

MOORE,OBADIAH made 3-pt. jump shot

Turnover by EELLS,NOAH

Foul by EELLS,NOAH

MOORE,OBADIAH defensive rebound

CASEY,TYLER missed 3-pt. jump shot

STEWART,JOSHUA made free throw
STEWART,JOSHUA made free throw
STEWART,JOSHUA made free throw
LESLIE,JACOB enters the game

KERTTULA,SETH goes to the bench

Steal by LESLIE,JACOB

Turnover by EELLS,NOAH

Turnover by CASEY,TYLER

STEWART,JOSHUA missed 3-pt. jump shot

LESLIE,JACOB defensive rebound
EELLS,NOAH made 3-pt. jump shot

Assist by STEWART,JOSHUA

MOORE,OBADIAH missed 3-pt. jump shot

TEAM deadball rebound
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00:47

00:47

00:13

00:13

00:06

00:06

ROKEY,DAVIS defensive rebound
TRIPLETT,VACARIO made jump shot

Assist by SCHMIDT,WILL

SCHMIDT,WILL defensive rebound

Manhattan Chrst. vs. Emmaus

102 - 64

102 - 64

104 - 64

104 - 64

104 - 64

104 - 64

MOORE,OBADIAH missed 3-pt. jump shot

EELLS,NOAH missed 3-pt. jump shot
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Team Summary

Team Statistics

STAT
Field Goal
Field Goal %
3 Point
3 Point %
Free Throw
Free Throw %
Rebounds
Assists
Turnovers
Points Off Turnovers
2nd Chance Points
Points In The Paint
Fastbreak Points
Bench Points
Largest Lead
Time Of Largest Lead

Trends

MANHATTAN CHRST.

39-70

55.7%

9-20

45.0%

17-23

73.9%

44

19

12

28

15

48

10

62

40

2nd-00:13

Ties: 0; Lead Changes: 2

20-55

36.4%

15-42

35.7%

9-12

75.0%

22

14

23

39

1

1st-19:35

EMMAUS

Manhattan Chrst. vs. Emmaus
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1st Half Box

Manhattan Chrst.

PLAYER MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS
STARTERS

0 - Micah Lovett 14 4-7 0-2 4-4 0 2 2 1 0 1 1 2 12
10 - Mason Ellis 13 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 3 3 0 0 0 1 1 2
12 - Dyelan Reed 15 3-5 1-1 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 0 1 0 7
23 - Jamie Juncal 15 3-7 1-2 0-0 1 3 4 1 0 0 3 1 7
24 - Cody Mericle 15 0-2 0-1 0-0 2 3 5 0 0 1 1 1 0
RESERVES

1 - Caden Hurla 6 0-2 0-1 2-2 2 1 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
2 - Jaxon Hurla 7 2-3 1-2 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 5
4 - Desmond Lindsey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 - Vacario Triplett 5 3-3 2-2 0-3 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 2 8
15 - Will Schmidt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 - Davis Rokey 5 2-2 1-1 0-1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 5
34 - Alex Sturtz 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 - Cameron Heiman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM - Team 0 0 0 0 0
TOTALS 18-33 6-12 6-10 6 16 22 8 3 2 7 7 48

54.5% 50.0% 60.0%

Emmaus

PLAYER MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS
STARTERS

1 - Mitchell Marr 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
4 - Quan Patterson 16 1-6 1-4 1-2 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 2 4
13 - Landon Jacobus 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0
22 - Nashon Harper 15 5-6 4-5 1-3 0 2 2 1 3 0 4 0 15
25 - Zach Scholl 11 0-3 0-3 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 0
RESERVES

2 - Obadiah Moore 5 2-2 2-2 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 6
5 - Joshua Stewart 10 1-3 1-3 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
10 - Noah Eells 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Manhattan Chrst. vs. Emmaus 16 of 19



11 - Tyler Casey 11 1-2 1-2 0-0 2 4 1 3
15 - Seth Kerttula 8 1-2 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 2
33 - Jacob Leslie 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 2 2 0 0
TM - Team 0 0 0
TOTALS 11-28 9-23 2-5 10 12 11 33
39.3% 39.1% 40.0%
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2nd Half Box

Manhattan Chrst.

PLAYER MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS
STARTERS

0 - Micah Lovett 6 1-1 1-1 2-2 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 1 5
10 - Mason Ellis 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 2 1 0 1 0
12 - Dyelan Reed 8 1-2 0-0 1-1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 3
23 - Jamie Juncal 7 1-4 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 3 2
24 - Cody Mericle 4 2-3 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
RESERVES

1 - Caden Hurla 10 2-4 1-2 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 5
2 - Jaxon Hurla 7 1-4 0-1 2-2 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 4
4 - Desmond Lindsey 7 0-2 0-1 1-2 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1
11 - Vacario Triplett 11 4-5 0-1 1-2 0 3 3 1 1 0 2 0 9
15 - Will Schmidt 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 3
21 - Davis Rokey 12 3-3 0-0 2-2 1 4 5 1 1 0 1 2 8
34 - Alex Sturtz 7 3-5 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
45 - Cameron Heiman 9 2-3 0-0 2-2 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 1 6
TM - Team 0 0 0 0 0
TOTALS 21-37 3-8 11-13 7 15 22 11 7 1 5 9 56

56.8% 37.5% 84.6%

Emmaus

PLAYER MIN  FGM-A  3PM-A FTM-A OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS
STARTERS

1 - Mitchell Marr 13 1-1 0-0 2-2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 4
4 - Quan Patterson 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
13 - Landon Jacobus 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0
22 - Nashon Harper 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 2 2
25 - Zach Scholl 11 0-3 0-3 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 1 1 2 0
RESERVES

2 - Obadiah Moore 12 4-8 3-6 2-2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 13
5 - Joshua Stewart 15 2-4 2-4 3-3 0 1 1 3 2 0 2 0 9
10 - Noah Eells 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 3
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11 - Tyler Casey 12 0-4 0-3 0-0 1 3 2 0
15 - Seth Kerttula 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 1 1 0 0
33 - Jacob Leslie 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1 0 0 0
TM - Team 0 0 0
TOTALS 9-27 6-19 7-7 10 14 12 31
33.3% 31.6% 100.0%
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